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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
42A 003 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 2672—- PUBLIC HEARING

011 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

014 Chair Holvey

015 Rep. Brad Witt, State Representative, House District 31

(EXHIBIT A)

018 Chair Holvey

019 Rep. Witt

054 Chair Holvey

055 Rep. Riley

060 Rep. Witt

062 Rep. Bonamici

069 Rep. Witt

073 Chair Holvey

074 Rep. Girod

079 Rep. Witt

086 Chair Holvey

087 Rep. Gilliam
42A 097 Rep. Witt

105 Chair Holvey

111 Rep. Witt

115 Chair Holvey

121 Brant Wolf, Oregon Telecommunications Association

(EXHIBIT B)

145 Gene Eng, Verizon



161 Judy Peppler, Oregon President, Qwest Communications

193 Chair Holvey

194 Rep. Bonamici

200 Wolf

211 Rep. Bonamici

212 Rep. Riley

229 Eng

236 Rep. Riley

237 Peppler

243 Chair Holvey

244 Rep. Girod

249 Peppler

268 Chair Holvey

284 Peppler

294 Wolf

301 Chair Holvey

319 Wolf

229 Chair Holvey

350 Peppler

370 Chair Holvey

389 Rep. Bonamici

396 Peppler

397 Eng

403 Peppler

407 Wolf

418 Rep. Bonamici

422 Rep. Riley

423 Rep. Gilliam

425 Chair Holvey
43A 010 Rick Willis, Executive Director, Public Utilities Commission

017 Chair Holvey

018 Rep. Girod
43A 023 Willis

030 Chair Holvey

031 Rep. Riley

041 Chair Holvey

061 Willis

080 Chair Holvey

083 Willis

085 Chair Holvey

086 Rep. Gilliam

111 Willis

113 Chair Holvey
HB 2107 — PUBLIC HEARING

128 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator

133 Chair Holvey

135 Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board

(EXHIBIT C)
148 Chair Holvey

150 Smith



HB 2107 — WORK SESSION
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HB 2224- PUBLIC HEARING

183

198
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42B

207
215
225

263
264
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331
334
346
360
367

017
018
022
032
035
037
039
052
053
062
070
071
101
102
103
106
107
111
112

Chair Holvey
Rep. Girod
Smith

Chair Holvey

MOTION: Rep. Bonamici Moves to ADOPT HB 2107-1
amendments dated 3/5/07.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Nelson

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
MOTION: Rep. Bonamici Moves HB 2107 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Nelson

The motion CARRIES.

RILEY will lead discussion on the floor.

Steve Dixon, Committee Adminstrator (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Holvey

Bill Sandhu, Retired, Department of Consumer and Business
Services (EXHIBIT E)

Chair Holvey

Rep. Galizio

Sandhu

Rep. Galizio

Chair Holvey

Sandhu

Chair Holvey

Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of
Consumer and Business Services
Chair Holvey

Rep. Bonamici

Ario

Rep. Bonamici

Ario

Rep. Bonamici

Ario

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Galizio

Ario

Rep. Galizio

Ario

Rep. Galizio

Chair Holvey

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Holvey

Rep. Gilliam

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Gilliam
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220

Chair Holvey
Rep. Girod
Rep. Gilliam
Chair Holvey
Ario

Chair Holvey
Ario

Chair Holvey

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

232

MmO 0w

Laurie Neilson Lee, Oregon Resident (EXHIBIT F)
Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:19 p.m.

HB 2672, prepared testimony, Rep. Witt, 1 p

HB 2672, prepared testimony, Brant Wolf, 1 p

HB 2107, -1 amendments, Craig Smith, 2 pp

HB 2224, -1 amendments, Staff, 2 pp

HB 2224, prepared testimony, Bill Sandhu, 1 p

HB 2224, prepared testimony, Laurie Neilson Lee, 3 pp



