HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG

March 9, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tapes 42-43

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Larry Galizio Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Fred Girod Rep. Chuck Riley
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
STAFF PRESENT:	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator Hannah Crook, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	HB 2672 – Public Hearing HB 2107 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2224 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
42A	003	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:04 p.m.
HB 2672-PU	BLIC HEARING	
	011	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	014	Chair Holvey
	015	Rep. Brad Witt, State Representative, House District 31
		(EXHIBIT A)
	018	Chair Holvey
	019	Rep. Witt
	054	Chair Holvey
	055	Rep. Riley
	060	Rep. Witt
	062	Rep. Bonamici
	069	Rep. Witt
	073	Chair Holvey
	074	Rep. Girod
	079	Rep. Witt
	086	Chair Holvey
	087	Rep. Gilliam
42A	097	Rep. Witt
	105	Chair Holvey
	111	Rep. Witt
	115	Chair Holvey
	121	Brant Wolf, Oregon Telecommunications Association
	145	(EXHIBIT B) Gene Eng, Verizon

	161	Judy Peppler, Oregon President, Qwest Communications
	193	Chair Holvey
	194	Rep. Bonamici
	200	Wolf
	211	Rep. Bonamici
	212	Rep. Riley
	229	Eng
	236	Rep. Riley
	237	Peppler
	243	Chair Holvey
	244	Rep. Girod
	249	Peppler
	268	Chair Holvey
	284	Peppler
	294	Wolf
	301	Chair Holvey
	319	Wolf
	229	Chair Holvey
	350	Peppler
	370	Chair Holvey
	389	Rep. Bonamici
	396	Peppler
	397	Eng
	403	Peppler
	407	Wolf
	418	Rep. Bonamici
	422	Rep. Riley
	423	Rep. Gilliam
	425	Chair Holvey
43A	010	Rick Willis, Executive Director, Public Utilities Commission
	017	Chair Holvey
	018	Rep. Girod
43A	023	Willis
-	030	Chair Holvey
	031	Rep. Riley
	041	Chair Holvey
	061	Willis
	080	Chair Holvey
	083	Willis
	085	Chair Holvey
	086	Rep. Gilliam
	111	Willis
	113	Chair Holvey
<u>HB 2107 – PUBLI</u>	C HEARING	,
	128	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
	133	Chair Holvey
	135	Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board (EXHIBIT C)
	148	Chair Holvey
	150	Smith

	1(0	Chair Halvey
	160	Chair Holvey
	161	Rep. Girod
	165	Smith
	175	Chair Holvey
<u>HB 2107 – WO</u>		
	183	MOTION: Rep. Bonamici Moves to ADOPT HB 2107-1 amendments dated 3/5/07.
		VOTE: 6-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Nelson
	198	 Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Bonamici Moves HB 2107 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Nelson
		The motion CARRIES.
		RILEY will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>HB 2224- PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	, _, _ , _, _,
	207	Steve Dixon, Committee Adminstrator (EXHIBIT D)
	215	Chair Holvey
	225	Bill Sandhu, Retired, Department of Consumer and Business
	263	Services (EXHIBIT E)
43A	263	Chair Holvey Rep. Galizio
4 5 A	267	Sandhu
	331	Rep. Galizio
	334	Chair Holvey
	346	Sandhu
	360	Chair Holvey
	367	Joel Ario, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of
	507	Consumer and Business Services
	017	Chair Holvey
42B	018	Rep. Bonamici
	022	Ario
	032	Rep. Bonamici
	035	Ario
	037	Rep. Bonamici
	039	Ario
	052	Rep. Bonamici
	053	Rep. Galizio
	062	Ario
	070	Rep. Galizio
	071	Ario
	101	Rep. Galizio
	102	Chair Holvey
	103	Rep. Bonamici
	106	Chair Holvey
	107	Rep. Gilliam
	111	Rep. Galizio
	112	Rep. Gilliam

120	Chair Holvey
123	Rep. Girod
125	Rep. Gilliam
128	Chair Holvey
143	Ario
178	Chair Holvey
188	Ario
220	Chair Holvey

The following testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony: Laurie Neilson Lee, Oregon Resident (EXHIBIT F)

	Laurie Neilson Lee, Oregon Resident (EXHIBIT F)
232	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 2:19 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

_

- A. HB 2672, prepared testimony, Rep. Witt, 1 p
- B. HB 2672, prepared testimony, Brant Wolf, 1 p
- C. HB 2107, -1 amendments, Craig Smith, 2 pp
- D. HB 2224, -1 amendments, Staff, 2 pp
- E. HB 2224, prepared testimony, Bill Sandhu, 1 p
- F. HB 2224, prepared testimony, Laurie Neilson Lee, 3 pp